

EΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

G-18 03

102530370

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Kai Bouse  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes (X) No	Name: CSI Technology, Inc. Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave. Suite 1704
3. Nature of conveyance:	
IXI Assignment [ ] Merger	Wilmington, DE 19801
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
[ ] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent (numbers):     If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/419,444	B. Patent No(s).  OPR FINA Additional numbers attached? I Tyes (X) No
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  (X1 Enclosed)  (X1 Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
9/2003 GT9N11 00000075 10419444 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.  Andrew S. Neely 28,897  Name of Person Signing Signat	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{8/13/2003}{\text{Date}}$ gure $\frac{8/13/2003}{\text{Date}}$
F:\58152\58152cp.asg2.cov.wpd	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit	ATE OF MAILING * * * ted with the United States Postal Service with sufficient posta assignment Recordation Services, Director of US Patent a 313-1450
on August 13, 2003 Andrew	W S. Neely, Reg. No.28,979

**PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0101** 

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Kai Bouse, residing at 976 Reagan Valley Rd., Tellico Plains, TN 37385, a citizen of United States and Todd Reeves, 1620 Cheney Road, Knoxville, TN 37922, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CSI TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

- (X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- () which was filed on and assigned Serial No.,

and is entitled MACHINE FAULT INFORMATION DETECTION AND REPORTING, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Subject Matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Subject Matter in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Subject Matter; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Subject Matter and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Subject Matter and for vesting title to said Subject Matter and all applications to patents and all patents on said Subject Matter, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	and the
	Kai Bouse
Date:	<u></u>
	Todd Reeves

PATENT RECORDED: 08/18/2003 REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0102